504185188 01/19/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

EPAS ID: PAT4231863

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ROGER W. HOWELL	03/29/2016
JOHN M. AKUDUGU	03/30/2016
JORDAN B. PASTERNACK	03/30/2016
VENKATA S. NETI	03/31/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RUTGERS, THE STATE UNIVERSITY OF NEW JERSEY
Street Address:	OLD QUEEN'S, SOMERSET STREET
City:	NEW BRUNSWICK
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	08901

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15066347

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (609)896-1469

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (609) 896-3600

Email: ipdocket@foxrothschild.com
Correspondent Name: FOX ROTHSCHILD LLP

Address Line 1: PRINCETON PIKE CORPORATE CENTER

Address Line 2: 997 LENOX DRIVE, BLDG. #3

Address Line 4: LAWRENCEVILLE, NEW JERSEY 08648-2311

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 096738.00439

NAME OF SUBMITTER: MAGALY FELICIANO

SIGNATURE: /Magaly Feliciano/
DATE SIGNED: 01/19/2017

Total Attachments: 5

source=00439_Assignment#page1.tif source=00439_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 504185188 REEL: 041012 FRAME: 0678

source=00439_Assignment#page3.tif source=00439_Assignment#page4.tif source=00439_Assignment#page5.tif

> PATENT REEL: 041012 FRAME: 0679

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR(S) of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, by this document

ASSIGNOR(S):	
Name	Address
Roger W. Howell	2 Aaron Drive, Millington, New Jersey 07946
John M. Akudugu	32 Lincoln Street, Boston, Bellville, 7530 SOUTH AFRICA
Jordan B. Pasternack	16 Enclosure drive, Morganville, New Jersey 07751
Venkata S. Neti	37 Grace Road, Lake Hiawatha, New Jersey 07034 17 DELAWARE LN, BRANCHBURG, NE
assigns and transfers to:	
ASSIGNEE:	1
Rutgers, The State University of New Jersey	Old Queen's, Somerset Street, New Brunswick, New Jersey 08901
the entire right, title and interest in and to the in	vention entitled:
	RAPEUTIC LIMITATIONS OF NON-UNIFORM ACEUTICALS AND CHEMOTHERAPY DRUGS
and which is found in (check one or more):	
the U.S. patent application filed with the U.S. patent application no. 15/066,347. International Patent Application no. U.S. patent no, issued	, filed March 10, 2016 , filed
and in and to:	

- all patent applications filed and letters patent obtained for the invention, whether foreign and domestic, and all continuations, continuation-in-part divisions, renewals, reissues, reexaminations, or substitutes of any such patent or patent application; and any patents and patent applications to which any such patent or patent application claims priority;
- all rights to any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country such as patents of addition, utility models, patents of importation, revalidation patents and inventor certificates;
- the right to apply for patents and inventor certificates relating to the invention, and the right to claim priority to all applications throughout the world in respect of the invention; and
- the right to sue and recover any and all damages and profits, and any and all other remedies, for past, present, or future infringements of patents directed to the invention.

ASSIGNOR(S) authorizes ASSIGNEE or its legal representative to insert in this instrument the filing date, serial number, and any other information that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office or any other domestic or foreign government entity for the recordation of this document.

ASSIGNOR(S) warrants and agrees that:

 no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

1 of 4

- upon request, ASSIGNOR(S) will promptly provide ASSIGNEE with all pertinent facts and documents relating to the invention as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR(S);
- ASSIGNOR(S) will, at ASSIGNEE's expense, testify as to the same in any interference, litigation
 or proceeding related to the invention; and
- ASSIGNOR(s) will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE, its assigns or its legal representatives, without further or additional consideration, any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required, render all necessary assistance, and do such additional acts as ASSIGNEE or its successors or assigns may deem necessary or desirable, to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce any resulting patents or patent applications.

ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and any foreign counterpart to issue any and all letters patent for the invention to ASSIGNEE, for ASSIGNEE's sole use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of ASSIGNEE's successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which any such patent may be granted.

ASSIGNOR(S) agrees that this document shall bind and inure to the benefit of the heirs, assigns and legal representatives of both ASSIGNOR(S) and ASSIGNEE.

Name: Røger W. Howell	Date: 3/29/2016
State of Rew Jusey County of East	
Before me this 29 day of Much the above named individual, to me known to be the person	n who is described in, and who executed
the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he/will for the purposes therein expressed.	she executed the same of his/her own free
No	otary Public

AND STATE OF THE S	Pate:	3 0 MAR 2016
Akudugu	Date.	
BELLVILLE		
WESTERN CAPE, S	CUTH AFRICA	
therein expressed.	_	
BRTINA POR	1000	un-
NOTABY	Notary Public	
	}	
\	/	
UTH AFRIC		
	Date:	
. Pasternack		
		
	he nerson who is described in	, personally appeared
ment and acknowledged to m		
therein expressed.		
	Notary Public	
		CAAA .
	3 of 4	JMA R
	BELLVILLE WESTERN CAPE, S 3c-tm day of m dividual, to me known to be to ment and acknowledged to me is therein expressed. NOTARY PUBLIC TOUTH AFRICE Day of dividual, to me known to be to	BELLVILLE WESTERN CAPE, SOUTH AFRICA 3cth day of MARCH 2016. Jm Akuov dividual, to me known to be the person who is described in ment and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the si stherein expressed. Notary Public Date: Date: Date: Notary Public Notary Public Notary Public Notary Public Date: Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 041012 FRAME: 0682

Name:			Date:	
Jo	hn M. Akudug	ju -	-	
State of	_			
County of	_			
Before me th		day of	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	, personally appeared
		al, to me known to be the po		
	g instrument a urposes therei		at he/she executed	the same of his/her own free
will for the pt	ui poses trierei	m expressed.		
			Notary Public	
	•			
	1/1/	<u>/</u>		
	Hiller III	2	D'ata	3/3/16
Name:	ordan B. Paste	ernack	Date:	9,007,1
	J. W. G. T. C.			
State of		Naw Tursey		
County of	-	FSSUK		
	-	_		
Before me th	$_{ m his}$ 3	day of May	ch 20)/6 , personally appeared
the above na	amed individu	al, to me known to be the p	erson who is descr	ibed in, and who executed
			at he/she executed	the same of his/her own free
will for the p	urposes there	in expressed.		
			Sound	Enfusor-
			Notary Public	
			JULIE	E FERGUSON
				ID # 2289404
			STATE	OTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY
			My Commis	sion Expires July 3, 2017

3 of 4

Name:	Date: 3 31 2016
Venkåta S. Neti	
State of Rew Quary	
County of Essel	
Before me this 3/ day of Much the above named individual, to me known to be the person wh	o is described in, and who executed
the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she will for the purposes therein expressed.	executed the same of his/her own free
	horsen James
Notary	y Public

4 of 4